the Smart Growth Subcabinet as a Sustainable Community Plan. 

2) Grant. 

a) In consideration of the various obligations to be undertaken by Grantee pursuant to this Agreement, the 

Department agrees to provide Grantee with funds in the amount of Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars 

($250,000) (the "Grant") to be used for the purposes of funding the Community Legacy Project (the “Project”) 

described in Section 1 (the "Project Description") of Exhibit A - CL-2025-Salisbury-00102 to be carried out at 

the location(s) set forth in Section 2 (the “Project Address(es)”) of Exhibit A - CL-2025-Salisbury-00102.